GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

No. DME/PMU/138/2021/20437

Dated: 12-11-2021

NOTICE

In pursuance of the advertisement issued by the Directorate of Medical Education, Assam vide No. DME/PMU/138/2021/18660 dtd 28/09/2021 regarding engagement of HR on contractual basis for the proposed Project Management Unit for the JICA funded Assam Health System Strengthening Project, the list of applicants which are found to be eligible for interview/written test as shown against each category is available in the official website of DME Assam:

https://dme.assam.gov.in/sites/default/files/swf_utility_folder/departments/dme_li_pl_in_oid_8/menu/document/notice_applicants_shortlisted_for_the_jica_pmu.pdf

The Shortlisted candidates shall be called for interview/written test as per terms & conditions mentioned in the initial advertisement as mentioned above. No individual letters will be sent, and dates shall be intimated through the official website of the DME Assam.

The Directorate of Medical Education shall be open to receive any objections regarding the shortlisting of applications, which may be raised in writing before the DME Assam within three working days from the date of issue/uploading of this Notice, for redressal/disposal.

(Prof. A. K. Barman)
Director of Medical Education, Assam

Memo No. DME/ PMU/138/2021/ 20438-42 Copy for forwarded for information to:

Dated: 12 -11-2021

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W Deptt. Dispur, Guwahati, Dispur.
- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W.(B) Deptt. Dispur, Guwahati.
- 3 The Director of information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati. He is requested to publish the above notice in 1(one) widely circulated National Daily News Paper and 3 (three) daily local widely circulated News papers (one each in Assamese, Bengali & English (**The Assam Tribune**). (Soft copy enclosed).
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & F.W. Assam for kind apprisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Website.

12.11.21

(Prof. A. K. Barman)
Director of Medical Education, Assam